

UNDERGRADUATE HONOR COUNCIL Application for Membership

The University of Miami Honor Council promotes academic integrity throughout the UM community, investigates complaints, determines the facts in a given case, and upon finding a violation of this Code assesses appropriate sanctions.

Please read the Honor Code before proceeding:

http://doso.studentaffairs.miami.edu/_assets/pdf/honor-council/undergrad_honorcode.pdf

Minimum Qualifications:

- Full time undergraduate student
- Minimum GPA of 3.00 cumulative
- Good academic standing with no prior discipline issues
- Strong commitment to academic integrity
- Available for meetings on Thursday evening

SECTION I

Name:
Current Year:
Anticipated Graduation:
Student #:
Major(s)/Minor(s):
Cumulative GPA:
Phone #:
Email:

SECTION IIPlease answer the following on a separate sheet.

On a separate sheet of paper, please respond clearly and concisely to the following four statements:

- 1. In one short paragraph, please explain why you seek a position on the Honor Council.
- 2. In no more than 500 words, please describe the role that honor and academic integrity has played in your life.
- 3. The Honor Council is a student run organization that requires a substantial time commitment. Considering the activities you listed above, please explain how you will be able to find the time to participate and contribute as a Member of the Honor Council.
- 4. Adjudicating Honor Code violations is only one function of the Honor Council. An equally important function is the continuous education of the University community about issues concerning honor, academic integrity, and ethical values. How can you personally make a contribution to the Honor Council's public awareness initiatives, and what practical suggestions can you offer for improving these initiatives?

Return this completed application and <u>your resume</u> to:

Dean of Students Office, Whitten University Center Room 2250 Attn: Shantrell Bowe or by email to honorcouncil@miami.edu By Monday February 29, 2016 at 5:00 pm.

Should you have any questions regarding this application or the Honor Council please feel free to contact

Graduate Assistant Shantrell Bowe at honorcouncil@miami.edu or Honor Council President Alison Galetti at a.galetti@umiami.edu

You will be contacted regarding your application.